dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future.

   The unaudited pro forma financial data should be read in conjunction with
the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes thereto
for Comcast, and the historical combined financial statements and accompanying
notes thereto for AT&T Broadband Group, which have been incorporated by
reference or included herein.

   III-3

   AT&T COMCAST CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001

   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   AT&T   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   COMCAST(A)   BROADBAND(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   AT&T COMCAST
   -----------   -------------   -----------   ------------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   350.0   $   $   $   350.0
  Investments.....   2,623.2   668.0   3,291.2
  Accounts receivable, net.....   967.4   584.0   1,551.4
  Inventories, net.....   454.5   454.5
  Other current assets.....   153.7   398.0   57.5 (b1)   609.2
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   4,548.8   1,650.0   57.5   6,256.3
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   1,801.6 (b2)
INVESTMENTS.....   1,679.2   21,913.0   (1,701.0)(d)   23,692.8
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net.....   7,011.1   14,519.0   21,530.1
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
  Goodwill.....   7,507.3   20,102.0   (1,500.5)(b3)   26,108.8
  Cable franchise operating rights.....   20,167.8   45,320.0   (2,501.0)(b4)   62,986.8
  Other intangible assets.....   2,833.4   2,833.4
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   30,508.5   65,422.0   (4,001.5)   91,929.0
  Accumulated amortization.....   (5,999.2)   (3,242.0)   3,242.0 (b5)   (5,999.2)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   24,509.3   62,180.0   (759.5)   85,929.8
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS, net.....   383.4   2,925.0   57.5 (b6)   3,365.9
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: AT&T CORP - Form DEFM14A

115

   $38,131.8   $103,187.0   $   (543.9)   $140,774.9
   =========   ==========   ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable.....   $   698.2   $   678.0   $   $  1,376.2
  Accrued expenses and other current
   liabilities.....   1,695.5   2,169.0   1,024.6 (b7)   4,889.1
  Deferred income taxes.....   275.4   275.4
   57.5 (b8)
  Short-term debt.....   3,959.0   (924.8)(c)   3,091.7
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   460.2   2,824.0   (2,109.4)(c)   1,174.8
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   3,129.3   9,630.0   (1,952.1)   10,807.2
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   357.5 (b8)
   (106.7)(b9)
LONG-TERM DEBT, less current portion.....   11,741.6   16,502.0   3,034.2 (c)   31,528.6
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES.....   6,375.7   25,810.0   291.5 (b10)   32,477.2
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (179.0)(b11)
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES.....   1,532.0   1,059.0   (274.1)(b12)   2,137.9
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
MINORITY INTEREST.....   880.2   3,302.0   (2,100.0)(b13)   2,082.2
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Company-Obligated Convertible Quarterly
  Income Preferred Securities of Subsidiary
  Trust Holding Solely Subordinated Debt
  Securities of AT&T.....   4,720.0   (4,720.0)(b14)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   1,346.0 (b15)
  Common stock.....   945.1   (47.3)(d)   2,243.8
   (1,653.7)(d)
  Additional capital.....   11,752.0   47,623.8 (b15)   57,722.1
  Retained earnings.....   1,631.5   1,631.5
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   144.4   144.4
  Combined attributed net assets.....   42,164.0   (42,164.0)(b16)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   14,473.0   42,164.0   5,104.8   61,741.8
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   $38,131.8   $103,187.0   $   (543.9)   $140,774.9
   =========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   III-4

   AT&T COMCAST CORPORATION
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

(a) These columns reflect the historical balance sheets of the respective
   companies. Certain reclassifications have been made to the combined
   historical financial statements of AT&T Broadband Group to conform to the